PR No. 54 rev2

Alternates 7/16/2019
Wk Danville Independent Schools 1:01 PM
g L Mary G. Hogsett Primary School Renovation Addition
Danville, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  rae Labor up Materials Subcontractor Total

PR-54 Construct a Classroom in the Media Center Space per Proposal Request No. 09 - Revision #3
Construct a Classroom in the Media Center Space per Proposal Request No. 09

New Classroom Wall, Remove Steel Angle and Soffit Changes - Bennett's Carpets 1ls 2449.80 2,450
Painting - Bastin Painting 1ls 369.64 370
Visual Display Boards and Wardrobe Cabinets - Atlas Companies 1ls 421470 4,215
Visual Display Units Install (2-Man Crew x 0.5 Days, or Avg. 12 per Day + 1 Hour of Off-Loading/Staging) 9 hr 55.00 495
Fire Rated Plywood (Materials) 1 sht 50.00 50

Installation of Fire Rated Plywood (1-Man) 4 hr 55.00 220

0 53 7,750 7,803

RECEIVED Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 7,803

Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 5.0%

07.16.2019 Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction = 298

Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage (Subcontract Work) = 5.0%

Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 298

RErU RN ED Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage (Self-Performed Work) = 10.0%

08.22.2019 Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 77

General Liability Insurance (Construction) = 10

Builder's Risk Insurance = 10

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $6.90 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = N/A

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $6.00 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = N/A

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $5.30 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 - $7,500,000) = 4

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $4.90 per $1000 of Cost for $7,500,000 and up) = N/A

KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = 0

Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = 0

Total Construction Cost = 8,500

Change to Atlas Companies DPO = 3,474
Change to Marrillia GC Contract = 5,026

note that this PR includes the architectural portion of RFP 09 only
MEP portion awaiting revision per returned comments on 06.26.2019

page 1 of 2


matt
Highlight

matt
Typewritten Text
2


PR No. 54 rev2

\n

Q}\“ f".. Lisa C. Smith, AHC

. Phone: 502-779-2158
S 1 ATLAS COMPANIES
?’/ \.“ lisas@atlas-co.com

M
CHANGE ORDER
April 1, 2019

To: Marrillia Design & Construction
Attention: Jim Hayes
Project: Mary G. Hogsett Primary School

Ref doc: Proposal Request #09
Atlas #: 68003 — Visual Display Boards / 68002 — Casework / 67997 — Installation

Thank you for bringing to our attention the need for an adjustment to the above
referenced project:

Visual Display Boards: ADD: $1,700.00 +5% = 1,785.00
4 ea. 4’ x5 MarkerBoard (w/1-8” x5’ TT above)

2ea. 4’ x8 TackBoard

3 ea. Tube Adhesive

73 ea. Mounting Hardware — ‘L’ clips, screws

Casework: ADD: S$1,774.00 +5% =1,862.70
2 ea. Wardrobe Cabinets

Installation: ADD: $540.00 + 5% =567.00
Labor to install 2 ea. Wardrobe Cabinets listed above

Total add amount:

O
(Material: $3,474.00 + 5% = 3,647.70 / Labor = $540.00 + 5% = 567.00) = $4,014.00 +
5% = $4,214.00

Price excludes tax. If purchase is taxable, the sale amount will be (Material: $3,682.44 +
5% = 3,866.56 / Labor: $540.00 + 5% = 567.00) = $4,433.56

Price includes freight.

Price excludes installation.

Pricing good for 30 days.

Please sign and return to Atlas. Order is on hold pending authorized approval of change.
Order approved — no official change order required.
Order rejected.

Signature Date

Phone: 502-779-2100 www.atlas-co.com Fax: 502-810-2222

page 2 of 2


matt
Typewritten Text
2

matt
Typewritten Text
2


Alternates

PR No. 65

7/16/2019
\iarril Danville Independent Schools 2:15PM
i Mary G. Hogsett Primary School Renovation Addition
Danville, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  rae Labor up Materials Subcontractor Total
PR-65 Material Cost Increase for 160 Pieces of 1/2 Inch Glaze Bead
Material Cost Increase for 160 Pieces of 1/2 Inch Glaze Bead
Material Cost Increase for 160 Pieces of 1/2 Inch Glaze Bead - The Atlas Companies 1ls 2472.00 2,472
0 0 2,472 2,472
Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 2,472
RECEIVED Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 5.0%
Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction = 424118
07.16.2019 Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage (Subcontract Work) = 5.0%
Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 424118
Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage (Self-Performed Work) = 10.0%
RETU RN ED Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 0
07 26201 9 General Liability Insurance (Construction) = 4
Builder's Risk Insurance = 4
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $6.90 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = N/A
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $6.00 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = N/A
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $5.30 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 - $7,500,000) = 1
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $4.90 per $1000 of Cost for $7,500,000 and up) = N/A
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = 0
Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = 0

Total Construction Cost : 2,717.00

Change to Atlas Companies DPO =
Change to Marrillia GC Contract =

2,472
-256- 245

page 1 of 2


matt
Highlight


S -
."?5‘ ‘:: Phone: 502-7a7r;-21a 1r2r
z AILASCOMPANIES | powsoun

D

- CHANGE ORDER
6/13/19
To: Marrillia
Attention: Reed/Jim/Dave
Project: Hogsett Elem
Ref doc:

Atlas #: HM Glazing Bead - 67998

Thank you for bringing to our attention the need for an adjustment to the above
referenced project:

The price to have 160 pieces of lite bead % “ x 5/8” cut to size and drilled for fasteners
CRS — Primed and delivered '

Total add amount $ 2472.00 . $2,354 + 118 (5% OH&P) = $2,472.00

Price excludes tax. If purchase is taxable, the sale amount will be $
Price includes freight.

Price excludes installation.

Pricing good for 30 days.

Please sign and return to Atlas. Order is on hold pending authorized approval of change.

Order approved — no official change order required.
Order rejected.

Signature Date

Phone: 502-779-2100 www.atlas-co.com Fax: 502-810-2222

PR No. 65

page 2 of 2




PR No. 68 rev1

Alternates 8/19/2019
Wk Danville Independent Schools 2:23PM
Mary G. Hogsett Primary School Renovation Addition
Danville, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  rae Labor up Materials Subcontractor Total
PR-68 Furnish and Install New Wood Doors per Proposal Request No. 11 - Revision #1
Eurnish and Install New Wood Doors per Proposal Request No. 11
Furnish and Install New Wood Doors per Contract Unit Cost Prices (Includes Labor to Swing Door) 20 ea 325.00 6,500
Additonal Door Hardware - Atlas Companies 1ls 931.35 931
Labor to Remove Door Hardware from Existing Doors and Re-Install Hardware on New Doors (2 Hours per Door) 42 hr 55.00 2,310
Net Cost Increase for Glazing Modifications 1ls 2,819.00 2,819
Credit for the Elimination of Painting the Existing Doors - Bastin Painting 1lls (2,063.00) (2,063)
0 0 10,387 10,497
revised to 42-hours to cover field Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 10,497
RECEIVED de'f'cat'on of E101 view lite by Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 5.0%
08192019 Mamllla (ConflrmEd W/ rRexroat on Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction (Not Included in Unit Cost Price Portion of Estimate) = 293
08.21.2019) Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage (Subcontract Work) = 5.0%
RETURNED Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 177
Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage (Self-Performed Work) = 10.0%
08.22.2019 Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction (Not Included in Unit Cost Price Portion of Estimate) = 231
General Liability Insurance (Construction) = 16
Builder's Risk Insurance = 16
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $6.90 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = N/A
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $6.00 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = N/A
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $5.30 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 - $7,500,000) = 4
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $4.90 per $1000 of Cost for $7,500,000 and up) = N/A
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = 0
Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = 0

Total Construction Cost =| 11,234

Change to Atlas Companies DPO =
Change to Marrillia GC Contract =

6,487
4,747

page 1 of 3


matt
Highlight

matt
Typewritten Text
3


PR No. 68 rev1

1)

*‘b\\\“ f".. Lisa C. Smith, AHC

kA Phone: 502-779-2158
S 1 ATLAS COMPANIES F e
-pl:'? “- lisas@atlas-co.com

M
CHANGE ORDER
August 5, 2019 - REVISED

To: Marrillia Design & Construction
Attention: Jim Hayes
Project: Mary G. Hogsett Primary School

Ref doc: Proposal Request #011
Atlas #: 67999 — Wood Doors / 68000 — Hardware

Thank you for bringing to our attention the need for an adjustment to the above
referenced project:

Wood Doors ADD: $6;180.00+5% =6,489.00-
3 ea. 3-0x7-0xElevation B Wood Doors
Tags: C103.1, C104.4, C104.5 ~$5-880-06- $5,600.00
—“tea—3-0-x7-0-xHevation-H-Wooed-Beer— not new door - only field modified view lite
Tag: E101 by Marrillia
16 ea. 3-0 x 6-8 x Elevation H Wood Door
Tag: D101.2, D102, D103.1, D103.2, D104, D107.1, D108.1, D108.2
E103, E104.1, E105, E107, E108, E109, E110, E111
1lea. 3-0x7-8xElevation A Wood Door

Tag: E113C
Unit price: $280.00 per door
Door Quantity: x 23-deors-

Total Material Cost:  $5;880-00- (20) doors = $5,600.00

Freight Charges: -$300.00—

Hardware ADD: $887.00 + 5% =931.35
6 ea. FBB1794.5x4.5NRP 26D hinges
Tags: C104.4, C104.5
2 ea. 1270CX 626 wall stops
Tags: C104.4, C104.5
21 ea. KOO50 x B4E Heavy KP x CSK 8 x 34 630 kick plates
Tags: C103.1, C104.4, C104.5, D101.2, D102, D103.1, D103.2, D104,
D107.1, D108.1, D108.2, E101, E103, E104.1, E105, E107, E108,
E109, E110,E111, E113C

Phone: 502-779-2100 www.atlas-co.com Fax: 502-810-2222

page 2 of 3


matt
Typewritten Text
3


PR No. 68 rev1

Continued...

Mary G. Hogsett Page 2
Proposal Request #011

$5,600.00 $6,487.00
DPO Amount —$5-886-00 + $887.00=%$6-+67
Atlas Contract - $44.35

Total add amount $7,067.00 + 5% = $7,420.35
Price excludes tax. If purchase is taxable, the sale amount will be

$7,491.02 + 5% = $7,865.57
Price includes freight.

Price excludes installation.
Pricing good for 30 days.

Please sign and return to Atlas. Order is on hold pending authorized approval of change.

Order approved — no official change order required.
Order rejected.

Signature Date

page 3 of 3


matt
Typewritten Text
3


PR No. 72

Alternates 8/1/2019
viarriliag Danville Independent Schools 9:44 AM
i Mary G. Hogsett Primary School Renovation Addition
Danville, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  rae Labor up Materials Subcontractor Total
PR-72 Add Four (4) Mirrors to Rooms F103a - F106a
Add Four (4) Mirrors to Rooms F103a - F106a
Add Four (4) Mirrors to Rooms F103a - F106a - Atlas Companies 1ls 520.20 529
0 0 529 529
Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 529
RECEIVED Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 5.0%
Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction = 25
08.01.2019 Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage (Subcontract Work) = 5.0%
Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 25
Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage (Self-Performed Work) = 10.0%
RETU RN ED Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 0
08 0 12019 General Liability Insurance (Construction) = 1
Builder's Risk Insurance = 1
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $6.90 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = N/A
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $6.00 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = N/A
Note to General Contractor: Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $5.30 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 - $7,500,000) = 0
This PR replaces the (4) 24x36 mirrors in RR's F103a, F104a, F105a and Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $4.90 per $1000 of Cost for $7,500,000 and up) = N/A
F1 063 tO (4) 24X30 mirro rs. KY S_L{rchf;\rge on Prole(.:t Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) = 0
Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = 0

Turn mirrors originally scheduled over to the Owner and provide receipt for

the record.

Total Construction Cost : 581.00

Change to Atlas Companies DPO =
Change to Marrillia GC Contract =

504
—8- 77

page 1 of 2


matt
Highlight


\l
a.,}\“ f", Lisa C. Smith, AHC
— . Phone: 502-779-2158
S 1 ATLAS COMPANIES
?’/ <& lisas@atlas-co.com
)
M
CHANGE ORDER
July 31, 2019
To: Marrillia Design & Construction
Attention: Jim Hayes
Project: Mary G. Hogsett Primary School
Ref doc:

Atlas #: 68007 — Toilet Accessories

Thank you for bringing to our attention the need for an adjustment to the above
referenced project:

4 ea. 780-24 x 30 Mirrors

Lead Time: 10 work days + transit

Total add amount $504.00 + 5% = $529.20

Price excludes tax. If purchase is taxable, the sale amount will be
$534.24 + 5% = $560.95
Price includes freight.
Price excludes installation.
Pricing good for 30 days.

Please sign and return to Atlas. Order is on hold pending authorized approval of change.

Order approved — no official change order required.
Order rejected.

Signature Date

Phone: 502-779-2100 www.atlas-co.com Fax: 502-810-2222

PR No. 72

page 2 of 2



	Hogsett P-1 - response to PR 54 rev2 (DPO 33+Marrillia)
	PR-54 Construct a Classroom in the Media Center Space per Proposal Reque....pdf
	PR-54 Construct a Classroom in the Media Center Space per Proposal Request No. 09 - Revision #2
	PR-54 Construct A Classroom in the Media Center Space per Proposal Reque...
	PR-54 Construct A Classroom in the Media Center Space per Proposal Request No. 09 - Revision #1
	PR-54 Construct A Classroom in the Media Center Space per Proposal Reque...
	PR-54 Construct A Classroom in the Media Center Space per Proposal Request No. 09
	Hogsett P-1 - RFP 09 - 03.26.2019 - Pricing




	Hogsett P-1 - response to PR 65 (DPO 33+Marrillia)
	Hogsett P-1 - response to PR 68 rev1 (DPO 33+Marrillia)
	Hogsett P-1 - response to PR 72 (DPO 33+Marrillia)

